AGARTALA SMART CITY LIMITED (CIN: U74999TR2016SGC013499)

AGARTALA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, 5TH FLOOR, CITY CENTRE, PARADISE CHOUMUHANI, AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA- 799001

No. F.7(9)-UDD/DUD/2014 1550

Date : 28.06.2019.

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited in plain paper for hiring /outsourcing of Engineers for Agartala Smart City Limited on purely contractual basis. Details of post and eligibility criteria is as follows:

Sl no	Name of post	No of post	Remuneration	Qualification	Experience	Upper Age limit
1	Junior Engineer	5	Rs.40000/-	One(1)B.Tech (IT), two(2) B.E (Civil), one(1) B.E.(Electrical) one(1) B.E(Architecture), from reputed institute / Govt College.	Minimum 3 years post qualification experience.	45 years (Relaxable)

Note: Upper age limit as on date of notification will be considered for eligibility.

- 1. **Period of appointment**: Initial appointment is for 01 (one) year which is extendable based upon performance.
- 2. How to apply : Eligible candidates may send their detailed Bio-data along with a passport size photograph and giving particulars of name, address, contact number, fax, e-mail address, age, qualification, experience, documentary proof of academic qualification and experience to the Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Agartala Smart City Limited (ASCL). Applicants can apply by Registered Post/ Speed Post/email.

Address for sending application : Chief Executive Officer, Agartala Smart City Limited, Agartala Municipal Corporation, 5th Floor, City Centre, Paradise Choumuhani, Agartala, West Tripura, Pin-799001.

Email ID for sending application: <u>agartalasmartcityltd@gmail.com</u>

3. Last date of application: 15th July, 2019 up to 5.00 PM.

(Cel 16/1 } Page 1 of 2

No T.A./D.A. will be entertained for attending the interview. The application (s) received after the closing date will not be entertained. Incomplete application (s) is liable to be summarily rejected.

The detailed recruitment notification may be seen in the following websites:

- i) agartalacity.tripura.gov.in
- ii) tripura.gov.in

16/19

(Dr. Shailesh K Yadav,IAS) Chief Executive Officer Agartala Smart City Limited & Municipal Commissioner Agartala Municipal Corporation